7.2699

07-30-1999

FORM 1- 31-9	PTO-1595 2	RECOI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. 241/088 101104512							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. F	Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Lawton Brion Mermer Greg Francoeur Additional name(s) of conveying	JUL 2 6 1999	2. Na Int	Name and address of red me: Idexx Laboratories, ernal Address: /: Westbrook	eiving party: Inc.		
	☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:		Str	eet Address: One Idexx D	rive		
		☐ Merger ☐ Change of	Name Ad	/: Westbrook ditional name(s) & address	_State: <u>Maine</u> Zip: <u>04092</u> (es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
F	Execution Date: 7/14/99						
	Application number(s) or patent		with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of t	ne application is:		
A. F	Patent Application No(s. <u>09/28</u>		B.	Patent No(s).:			
5. N	Name and address of party to w				ons and patents involved: 1		
C N	concerning document should be Name: Carol A. Schneider Internal Address: LYON & LYOI 633 West Fifth	mailed:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed	\$ 40.00 Account if any additional fee is		
		, . ,	DO NOT USE THI	S SDACE			
9. S	Statement and signature.		PO NOT USE THI	3 STACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 21, 1999 Carol A. Schneider, Reg No. 34,923							
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Robert Lawton, residing in Gorham, Maine, Brion Mermer, residing in Cumberland, Maine, and Greg Francoeur, residing in North Yarmouth, Maine, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled SPECIFIC BINDING PROTEINS FOR TREATING CANINE ALLERGY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on March 30, 1999, assigned Serial No. 09/281,760; and

WHEREAS, Idexx Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at One Idexx Drive, Westbrook, Maine 04092 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

LA-98727.1

PATENT REEL: 010125 FRAME: 0338 same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 010125 FRAME: 0339

WITNESS my hand at	Westbrook, Maine	
this <u>12th</u> day of	July	, 1999.
	Robert Lawton	<u></u>
STATE OF Maine COUNTY OF Cumberland	_)) ss	
COUNTY OF Cumberland	_)	
On <u>7/12/99</u> bef Robert Lawton	fore me, <u>Elizabeth St. Pierre</u> , perso	nally appeared
personally known to m be the person(s) whose name(s) is that he/she/they executed the same	ne - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfars/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack e in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	nowledged to me at by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.	
	Notary Public in and for said	County and State

WITNESS my hand at	Westbrook, Maine		
this 14th day of July			
	Dui Mann		
	Brion Mermer		
STATE OF Maine COUNTY OF Cumberland	.)) ss .)		
On <u>7/14/99</u> befo Brion Mermer	ore me, <u>Elizabeth St. Pierre</u> , personally appeared		
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/that he/she/they executed the same	e-OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,		
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.		

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at	Westbroo	k, Maine	>
this 13th day of		July	, 1999.
		Greg Francoeur	ancoem
STATE OF <u>Maine</u>)		
COUNTY OF Cumberland) ss)		
On <u>7/13/99</u> Greg Francoeur	before me, _	Elizabeth St. Pierre	, personally appeared
	s) is/are subsc ame in his/he	cribed to the within instrun cr/their authorized capacity	(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand an	d official sea	dl.	
		Notary Public in	and for said County and State